

WARRANTY

Aluminum Fence

This warranty is valid between (I) the original purchasing "Customer," and "Jackson Fence Company," LLC.

<u>Limited Lifetime Workmanship Warranty:</u>

This warranty covers defects in workmanship for the lifetime of the fence. This includes proper post footers, proper fasteners, and proper installation methods as directed by ASTM standards (www.astm.org). Any failures as a result of improper installation will be covered by this warranty.

While Jackson Fence Company ensures standardized aluminum gate installation, slight settling may occur within the first few months. Customer's aluminum gate comes with free adjustment for one (1) year after the date of installation.

Jackson Fence Company guarantees that Customer's aluminum fence will be low in maintenance and easy to care for. Customer's fence material has a Lifetime Limited Warranty to not rust, corrode, flake, or peel.

Not Covered Under This Warranty:

This warranty does not cover damages caused by any and all kinds of aftermarket modifications, accidental or intentional negligence, animals, or acts of God.

Suppliers:

Antebellum Manufacturing (<u>www.antebellumdecorativefences.com</u>)
Courtyard by Digger Specialties (<u>www.diggerspecialties.com</u>)

Customer's contract will specify the supplier used and more product warranty information can be found on these companies' respective websites or by request.

Voiding of Warranty:

This warranty becomes void if 1) anyone removes Jackson Fence Company's sign from Customer's fence, 2) if Customer's account balance is past due, and/or 3) Customer sells property in which the fence is installed.

Rev 07.05.2023 Page 1 of 2

_	•	•		
21/	CIM	nına	na	
DУ	SIU	ning	DE	
-,	3			

I (Customer) certify that I have read the above wo	irranty coverages and understand the
limitations of this warranty.	
Signature of Agreement	Date



Rev 07.05.2023 Page 2 of 2